FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MEDI-CAL PHYSICIAN SERVICES PROVIDER AGREEMENT,
FEDERALLY QUALIFIED HEALTH CENTER

This Fifth Amendment to the Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement, Federally Qualified Health
Center (“Fifth Amendment”) is made between the Santa Barbara San Luis Obispo Regional Health
Authority, dba CenCal Health, a body corporate and politic, hereinafter referred to as “CenCal Health”,
and the County of Santa Barbara, an organization approved by the State Department of Health Care
Services as a Federally Qualified Health Center (hereinafter referred to as “County”). (County and CenCal
Health are jointly “the parties”).

RECITALS

A. CenCal Health and County entered into the Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement,
Federally Qualified Health Center (“Agreement”) effective January 1, 2012 through December 31,
2017.

B. CenCal Health and County now desire to extend the ACE Program and ACE Incentive Payment
for Expansion Members in exchange for continuation of Enhanced Services through December
31, 2015.

C. This Fifth Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement and all
Amendments approved by the County of Santa Barbara and CenCal Health.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are true and correct.

2. This Amendment shall be effective on July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015.

3. Exhibit A - ACE — County of Santa Barbara ACE Incentive Payment For Expansion Members, dated
January 1, 2015, is deleted in its entirety and is replaced by Exhibit A - ACE — County of Santa
Barbara ACE Incentive Payment For Expansion Members, dated July 1, 2015, attached and
incorporated by reference herein.

4. Except as amended by this Fifth Amendment, the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.



County of Santa Barbara
July 1, 2015

Fifth Amendment to Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement,

Federally Qualified Health Center
Page 1

Fifth Amendment to Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement, Federally Qualified Health Center

between the County of Santa Barbara and CenCal Health.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fifth Amendment to be effective on the

dates set forth herein.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By: O»—/@Nﬂa ;

Dele rk

RECOMMENDED FOR
APPROVAL.:

Takashi Wada, MD, MPH
Director / Deputy Health Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael C. Ghizzoni
County Counsel

03-28-2016 COSB Fifth Amd FINAL

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

“hair, Bo&fd rvisors

Date:Srn!lb

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING

FORM:

Theodore A. Fallati, CPA

Auditor-Controller

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Risk Management

By:

AR o

7 '{\ i
Risk %)nt

AMS5PHO715CSB



County of Santa Barbara

July 1, 2015

Fifth Amendment to Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement,
Federally Qualified Health Center

Page 2

Fifth Amendment to Medi-Cal Physician Services Provider Agreement, Federally Qualified Health
Center between the County of Santa Barbara and CenCal Health,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fifth Amendment to be effective on the
dates set forth herein.

SANTA BARBARA SAN LUIS OBISPO REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
dba CENCAL HEALTH

By: /?W 5/ 7

Name: Robert S. Freeman
Title: Chief Executive Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Caitlin Larsen, Director of Legal Affairs

(oo L@%[ \/V

U

03-28-2016 COSB Fifth Amd FINAL AM5PHO715CSB



County of Santa Barbara
July 1, 2015
Exhibit A - ACE — County of Santa Barbara
ACE Incentive Payment For Expansion Members
EXHIBIT A - ACE

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA ACE INCENTIVE PAYMENT FOR EXPANSION MEMBERS

1. Current and Anticipated Rates for Expansion Members

July 1 — Dec 31, 2015
Rate: $12.75

2. Method and Timing of Payment

a. ACE Incentive Payment

A payment covering the six (6) months of the Term of this agreement shall be made by CenCal
Health to County within ten (10) business days of the full execution of this Amendment. The
amount paid will be made in a single aggregate payment, but will be calculated on a per month
basis as follows:

Monthly Assigned Case Managed Expansion Membership x rate

b. Summary Report
County shall receive a Summary Report showing the calculation of the amount paid by CenCal
Health to County to accompany the ACE Incentive Payment.

03-28-2016 COSB Fifth Amd FINAL AM5PHO0715CSB



